

## City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD-18:074 Version: 2 Name: PLACE A TRAFFIC SIGN ON CARRIAGE DRIVE

AS DETERMINED BY THE TRAFFIC CONTROL

**COMMITTEE** 

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 11/7/2018 In control: Public Safety Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 12/18/2018

Title: AN ORDINANCE TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO PLACE A TRAFFIC SIGN ON CARRIAGE

DRIVE AS DETERMINED BY THE TRAFFIC CONTROL COMMITTEE

**Sponsors:** Engineering

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/18/2018	2	City Council	Passed	Pass
12/4/2018	2	City Council	Waived Second Reading	Pass
11/20/2018	2	Public Safety Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

AN ORDINANCE TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO PLACE A TRAFFIC SIGN ON CARRIAGE DRIVE AS DETERMINED BY THE TRAFFIC CONTROL COMMITTEE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS to make the following change as recommended by the Traffic Control Committee:

ESTABLISH 25 MPH SPEED LIMIT AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATION:

Carriage Drive

PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of December, 2018.